The provisions of the Agreement shall be amended as follows: 

I. RECITALS.  

Subsection N of the Recitals, is added as follows: 

N.  For fiscal year 2019-2020, the TOWN used forty-six thousand nine hundred ten and 

sixty-four hundredths ($46,910.64) of the allocated one hundred forty-five thousand 

($145,000) budgeted DISTRICT Funds, leaving ninety-eight thousand eighty-nine and 

thirty-six hundredths ($98,089.36) unused. 

Subsection O of the Recitals, is added as follows: 

O. The TOWN desires to receive DISTRICT Funds for the 2020-2021 fiscal year to be

[...]

The DISTRICT has budgeted Funds for fiscal year 2020-2021, effective July 1, 2020, 

to support the Project in an amount not to exceed ninety-eight thousand eighty-nine and 

thirty-six hundredths ($98,089.36) of the previously unused Funds, plus an additional 

twenty-five thousand ($25,000), for a total of one hundred twenty-three thousand 

eighty-nine and thirty-six hundredths ($123,089.36) in Funds available to the Town for 

the Project.  

II. AGREEMENTS 

Section II, Subsection C, is amended to read as follows:  “The end of the fiscal year 2020-

2021; or.” 

Section III, Subsection A(3), is amended to read as follows: “Use the Funds for the